/7
/2

0
12

/7
/2

0

2/
7/

21

4/
7/

21

6/
7/

21

8/
7/

21
10

/7
/2

1
12

/7
/2

1

2/
7/

22

4/
7/

22

6/
7/

22

8/
7/

22

EVC

SPX

6/9/21: EVC
announces deal
for MediaDonuts

9/1/21: EVC
acquires
remaining 49%
stake in Cisneros
Interactive

Nov 2021: 3Q21 results and
pacing netting to outlook in
line with but operating
leverage less than ICR
estimates

Feb 2020: market

decline based on
COVID-19 news

11/5/20: 3Q20

results with ~80%
adj. EBITDA growth

& strong 4Q pacings

10/15/20: EVC
acquires 51% stake
in Cisneros
Interactive

Industry Capital Research

Entravision Communications (EVC)   Update August 11, 2022

Entravision Communications Corporation (EVC)  4

Figure 2: We reduce our 2023 revenue and opex estimates to better align our digital segment forecast to our prior 2022 changes

Entravision Communications (NYSE: EVC)

Summary of Annual Estimates
In millions, except per share data

ICR vs

Last Yr Prior Chg Current Prior Chg Current Consensus Consensus

2022E

Pro Forma *

Revenue 781.8 904.9 1.3 906.2 15.7% 0.2% 15.9%

Op expense 691.3 808.2 0.0 808.2 16.9% 0.0% 16.9%

Adjusted EBITDA 90.6 96.8 1.3 98.0 6.8% 1.4% 8.2%

As Reported

Revenue 760.2 906.2 0.0 906.2 19.2% 0.0% 19.2% 903 0.3%

Op expense 672.0 808.2 0.0 808.2 20.3% 0.0% 20.3%

Adjusted EBITDA 88.2 98.0 0.0 98.0 11.2% 0.0% 11.2% 98 0.0%

  Margin 11.6% 10.8% 0.0% 10.8% 10.9% 0.0%

EPS $0.33 $0.41 $0.00 $0.41 23.9% 0.0% 23.9% $0.42 -1.3%

Cash FCF/sh $0.90 $0.74 $0.00 $0.74 -17.8% 0.0% -17.8%

2023E

Pro Forma *

Revenue 906.2 1,011.2 (45.9) 965.4 11.6% -5.1% 6.5%

Op expense 808.2 909.7 (45.9) 863.7 12.6% -5.7% 6.9%

Adjusted EBITDA 98.0 101.6 0.0 101.6 3.6% 0.0% 3.7%

As Reported

Revenue 906.2 1,011.2 (45.9) 965.4 11.6% -5.1% 6.5% 1,002 -3.7%

Op expense 808.2 909.7 (45.9) 863.7 12.6% -5.7% 6.9%

Adjusted EBITDA 98.0 101.6 0.0 101.6 3.6% 0.0% 3.7% 102 0.0%

  Margin 10.8% 10.0% 0.5% 10.5% 10.1% 0.4%

EPS $0.41 $0.44 $0.00 $0.44 7.0% 0.3% 7.3% $0.50 -11.0%

Cash FCF/sh $0.74 $0.75 $0.00 $0.75 1.4% 0.0% 1.4%

* reflects announced acquisitions and dispositions

Source: Company reports, FactSet, Industry Capital Research estimates

Estimates YoY %CHG

Industry Capital Research

Entravision Communications (EVC)   Update August 11, 2022

Entravision Communications Corporation (EVC)  5

Figure 3: Our EBITDA estimates are above consensus for 3Q and below for 4Q, primarily reflecting conservative 4Q legacy digital assumptions

[…]

Op Expense 201.0 226.0 (0.4) 225.6 12.4% -0.2% 12.2%

Adjusted EBITDA 32.9 30.0 0.4 30.4 -8.6% 1.1% -7.5%

As Reported

Revenue 233.9 256.0 0.0 256.0 9.5% 0.0% 9.5% 255.3   0.3%

Op Expense 201.0 225.6 0.0 225.6 12.2% 0.0% 12.2%

Adjusted EBITDA 32.9 30.4 0.0 30.4 -7.5% 0.0% -7.5% 31.7   -4.1%

  Margin 14.0% 11.9% 0.0% 11.9% 12.4% -0.5%

Pro Forma EPS $0.15 $0.15 $+0.00 $0.15 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% $0.17 -11.8%

FCF/sh (core) $0.35 $0.18 $+0.00 $0.18 -48.6% 0.0% -48.6%

* reflects announced acquisitions and dispositions

Source: Company reports, FactSet, Industry Capital Research estimates

Estimates YoY %CHG

Estimates YoY %CHG

Industry Capital Research

Entravision Communications (EVC)   Update August 11, 2022

Entravision Communications Corporation (EVC)  6

Figure 4: Our 2023 recession scenario would cut our 2023 EBITDA estimate by ~17%

Entravision Communications (NYSE: EVC)

Summary of Annual Estimates: 2023 Recession Scenario
In millions, except per share data

Last Yr Prior Chg Current Prior Chg Current

2023E

Pro Forma *

Revenue 906.2 965.4 (63.7) 901.7 6.5% -7.0% -0.5%

Op expense 808.2 863.7 (46.3) 817.5 6.9% -5.7% 1.1%

Adjusted EBITDA 98.0 101.6 (17.4) 84.2 3.7% -17.8% -14.1%

As Reported

Revenue 906.2 965.4 (63.7) 901.6 6.5% -7.0% -0.5%

Op expense 808.2 863.7 (46.3) 817.4 6.9% -5.7% 1.1%

Adjusted EBITDA 98.0 101.6 (17.4) 84.2 3.7% -17.8% -14.1%

  Margin 10.8% 10.5% -1.2% 9.3%

EPS $0.41 $0.44 ($0.12) $0.32 7.3% -29.2% -21.9%

Cash FCF/sh $0.74 $0.75 ($0.16) $0.59 1.4% -21.6% -20.3%

* reflects announced acquisitions and dispositions

Source: Company reports, FactSet, Industry Capital Research estimates

YoY %CHGEstimates

Industry Capital Research

Entravision Communications (EVC)   Update August 11, 2022

Entravision Communications Corporation (EVC)  7

Figure 5: Higher OTT payments may moderate TV retransmission revenue declines from pay TV subscriber losses